Borrower(s)  / 
Guarantor(s) /
Mortgagor(s)

Outstanding Details of Security/ies
(Status of Possession)

Reserve Price (R.P.)

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)

1

Ajay Kumar 
Pravinlal 
Shah and M/s. 
Shreeji Health 
Care  Prop: 
Ajay Kumar 
Pravinlal Shah.

Rs. 36,55,087/- 
(Rupees Thirty Six 

Lakh Fifty Five 
Thousand Eighty 
Seven only as on 
17.04.2025 plus 

further Interest and 
cost from 18.04.2025)  

Flat No. 1304, 13th Floor, C Wing, Ornate Galaxy 
Phase Ii Sy No. 298/3 New Sy No 352 Hissa No 
3 Near Don Bosco School Juchandra Vill Naigaon 
Vasai 401208 In The Name Of Ajay Kumar Pravinlal 
Shah Admeasuring Built Up Area  412 Sq. Ft.
Cersai Id 200058188674
(Symbolic Possession)

Rs. 25,50,000/-
Rs. 2,55,000/-

2
Ameer Khan 
and Hamida 
Shadab Khan

Rs. 39,56,748/- 
(Rupees Thirty 

Nine Lakh Fifty Six 
Thousand Seven 

Hundred Forty 
Eight only as on 
17.09.2025 plus 

further Interest and 
cost from 18.09.2025) 

Flat No. 302, 3rd  Floor, Vighnaharta Sudama,Gut/
Hissa No 178/2b, Plot No. 42 Situated At Ramwadi 
Near Sant Gajanan Maharaj Smruti Mandir 
Village Pen District and Diovision Raigad 402107

[...]

Admeasuring Carpet Area 358 Sq. Ft.\
(Symbolic Possession)

Rs. 12,80,000/-
Rs 1,28,000/-

3

M/s. Erica 
Pharma 
Pvt. Ltd.  
represented by 
its Directors 
Rajesh Ranjan 
Singh, Vilhas 
S Jadhav, Ajai 
Pratap Singh, 
Prakash Ghate 
and  Sumit 
Jain.

Rs. 67,65,30,831/- 
Rupees Sixty 

Seven Crore Sixty 
Five Lakh Thirty 
Thousand Eight 

Hundred Thirty One 
(as on 04.07.2025 

plus further Interest 
and cost from 

05.07.2025) 

O�ce Premises Nos. 335, 336 & 337 having survey 
no 169, unit No. 26, 3rd 昀oor, B building at Master 
Mind I, Royal Palm Estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 
- 400 065. in the name of  M/s Erica Pharma Pvt

[...]

Estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbai- 400065 in the 
name of M/s Erica Pharma Pvt Ltd, admeasuring  
Carpet area 2550 Sq Ft.
(Physical Possession)

Rs. 1,00,00,000/-
Rs. 10,00,000/-

4

M/s. Jerath 
Cosmetology 
Llp 
Represented 
By Its Partners/
Guarantors  
Prashant 
Jerath, and  
Rita Jerath.

Rs. 3,40,54,380/- 
(Rupees Three Crore 
Forty Lakh Fifty Four 

Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty (as 
on 14.04.2024 plus 
further Interest and 

cost from 15.04.2024) 

Plot No .2, Comprised over Khasra no 77/1,78/
1,79/1,80,82/1/1,86,87,88,103/1,81 situated at 
Abadi Wadala Royals, Wadala Road, Near Wadala 
Chowk, Vakia Village, Wadala Tehsil, District